

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Bames Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "EARLING REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR EARLING, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/27/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 84-1725 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/p.archase/vic/hipaa.intm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any sticit personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees and if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE
2

0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

	ENVIRONMENTAL PI	ROTECTION
S	DEPARTMENT OF	
ļ	DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R	
T	601 57TH STREET	SE
O.	601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B, ... FREIGHT:TERMS..... 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/27/2011 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TRAVEL SOUTH ON US-119 FOR 53.1 MILES AND TAKE EXIT 72 TOWARD WV RT. 10/LOGAN. MILE, TURN LEFT AT WV73 EAST. CONTINUE 2.3 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO STAY ON WV73 EAST. AFTER 0.6 MILE, CONTINUE ONTO WV RT. 10 S/LOGAN BOULEVARD AND CONTINUE 10.6 MILES TO ARRIVE AT EARING, WV. THE PROJECT SITE IS ACCESSED |THROU|GH BY| TAKING A LEFT I|MMEDIATELY AFTER A RAILROAD CROSSING IN EARLING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

T

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/07/							
BID OPENING DATE	Taratanan	10/27/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	ÖÄT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	ÄMÖÜNT
			1				
1	VIRGIN	TA COI	DE E	ATLUD	E TO SUBMIT THE	SIGNED DRUG-	
					IT WITH THE BID		
					SUCH BID.	- muse users.	
					IS CONTRACT IS T		
1	IS REC				YS AFTER THE NOT		
İ					THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID		
	PROCEE		OIIAOL	UNDL	WILL BE CONSID	CKED NOTICE TO	
l							
					ECTOR OF PURCHAS		
					ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
					F THE MATERIALS		
					ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND		
	HEREIN		021 20		O OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	Production of the same						
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
						ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	RAIES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	PURSUANT	
					APPLY TO THIS P	POJECT)	
	l' KEVA	262110	MAGE	KATLO	ATTET TO THE T	NOOLC117	
20 mg					RENCES MADE TO A		
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
					CONTAINED IN TH		
	DEDTAT	ANY AN Nana	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	FERTAL	IATIAG I	O Ini	S CON	IRACI ARE HEREBY	DECETED.	
	WORKER	s' con	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
						ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
					ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CUNT	RACT				
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
						par a average constant and average	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
**		r			, ILLE HONE	DATE.	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	B TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _______REQ.NUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEW OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT.TERMS
09/07/2011									
BID OPENING DATE:	T	10/27/	2011	DC-00-2-000001	BID	OPE	NING TIM	1E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
			***************************************			8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8			
	TE THE	OPICI	MAI O	MD #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATT	ACHED TO	THE	
					CAN CONTACT THE				
					S.OSMRE.GOV	143	OITICL	MI	
1					**********	***	*****	*** **	*
				12					
,			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	IRES	THAT AL	L	
					RFORM CONTRACTIN				
					. THE WEST VIRG				
	LICENS				OWERED TO ISSUE				
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO				
					WEST VIRGINIA				,
	WV 253				ING 3, ROOM 319,	CH	ARLESTON	۱,	
	WV 293	05, PH	. 304	-990-	7890.				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	UIRE	S ANY		
					INCLUDE THE CONT	TRAC	TORS LIC	CENSE	
	NUMBER					1			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET		5				
Đ	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		BAINES EXC. I	nc.			
w s	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE # :	WV023257				
						1			
					WILL BE REQUIRED				
					ORS LICENSE PRIC	OR T	O ISSUAN	ICE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.	1			
				ДРР	LICABLE LAW				
				533.	and all				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	ING	DIVISION	RULE	s
					INFORMATION PRO			IE.	
					" ISSUED BY THE				
			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	ING	THIS		
	PROCUR	CHENI.							
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	OITIONO	NŚ		
SIGNATURE Cath	erni S	- 13a	m		TELEPHONE 304-	984	-1725	DATE	10/27/11
TITLE	_		AI.	736				B CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Musicale	w		000	100.					



Request for Guotation DEP15579

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/07/	2011		IMS OF SAL		Shir-Vig	г.О.в.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/27/	2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OP	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICATION AL OR WRITTEN, WHI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOID	CCH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
2 2 3	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR INSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED H ALENDAR DAYS AFTER ECEIVED. IN THE E RENCE IS REQUIRED, PECIFIC DATE ESTAB	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	· ·
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISWORKMATHE CONTRACESPONES DE REMWRITTE	(A) TONTRACT TOM OF TOM	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON TY FO APPEA AT TH CE. ILL M	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL REG R NEG E EXP NG TH AINTA	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSHIP JECT TO THE GUARAN CTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL GU OTH AS TO THE MATE N ACCEPTANCE OF FI IDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTAN LIEVE THE CONTRACT LIGENCE OR FAULTY WITHIN THE GUARANT ENSE OF THE CONTRA E ONE-YEAR GUARANT IN THE PROJECT TO F THE ACCEPTANCE OF	THE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANC NCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHAL ACTOR UPON TEE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	ANY FA CONTRA	ILURES	DUE N ANY	TO TH OF T SHALL	E NEGLIGENCE OR WO HE WORK THAT DEVEL	DRKMANSHIP OF LOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
2007#193 USA (1000A99)					TECCT HONE	U/ITE	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11	ENDEED	ONDING:	TO DEO	Mech	T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	CDACE ADOVE LADEL	ED WENDOD!



NOUN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15579

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IΛ		F,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NÖ.	ITEM NUN	30000-0000-000000		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						N. C.
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.							
		(C)						DD SHALL NOT		
							PE	ERFORMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.	1			
		(D)						ETATION MAY	BE	
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FIC	CATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				1			
140	(3) T	ERMINA							Table 1 Law Y	
								ED IN WHOLE	OR	1
					THE DIREC					
								REMEDY IT MA		1
								VEN NOT LESS		
								, (DELIVERED	BY	
	l		TO 8 800	FIURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED.	OF INTENT		
	TO TER	HINAIE	•							
	(4) I	T CHAI	ı pr	THE D	CCDONCIBI	LITY OF	TI	HE SUCCESSFU		
	VENDOR		LDE	THE K	ESPUNSIBI	LIIY UP	11	ie successfu	L	
	VLIADOK	(A)	ODTA	TN AL	I MECECCA	DV DIVI	CTI	ON OF HIGHWA	ve	
	PEDMIT	100.00.000			ORTATION				13	
					THE JOB S		1 111	INT AND		l i
	III I LIKE	(B)					ED	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			PERMITS.	IL QUIN	LD	CONSTRUCTIO		
			44711	000	LIMITATO		1			l
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:					
	NT TEACH				THIS CON	TRACT S	HAI	L BE IN		
	ACCORD							RED FOR THE		
					RLING REF					
	PROJEC									
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	В	Y REFERENCE		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IOI	NS THEREIN A		
								ND CONSISTS		
					D BY GAI				-5000	
			W 107 3							
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
	0				TERRE ANGUOUS	MIVE VICTOR		21,02		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	/ease side for ti	TELEPHONE	NDITIO		DATE	
						TEEFHONG		1	MIE	
TITLE		FE	IN		o z)			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



というない。

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15579

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.O. FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10	/07/0011 BYD OD	FAITHO TIME 01.70DM
		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE :QUANTITY	/ UOP NO. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
APPLICAT VALUES AS IN THE SI OF PAYMEN THE CONTI	THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO ION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SHEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE PECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR NT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT RACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AF ION FOR PAYMENT.	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO
FOR PART COMPLETED PAYMENT I WORK COMI	LICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODI IAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT D AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTU PLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASUR COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP S	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE
FOR BANKI CONTRACT	CY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CON RUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SU FURTHER ORDER.	DEEM THIS
REV. 1/2	005	
PREFEREN	CE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DUCTS
PURCI NO CO A STA PRODU	PT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECT HASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBS ONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE ATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN UCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES.	ECTION 2 BELOW, L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL
	"STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS A CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY B STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LI	TO, ALTERATION UILDING OR MITED TO, ROAD
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDIT	IONS DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



と言とりの氏

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/07/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
	В,	OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	R THE INSTANTICATION THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA IN AFTER JUST BY THE STRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM STRUBEN STRUBEN STRUBEN STRUBEN STRUBEN STRUBEN S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	TS OR OT D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLED, CAST RLY PROOT TWO OR IT FURNACI	THER IALS FOR WITH THE WERE D, FORME CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E,	R HE	
	с.	"UNI AMER OR I	TED S	TATES ND IN R, SU	HER STEEL " MEANS TI CLUDES ALI BJECT TO	HE UNIT L TERRI	ED STATI TORY, C	ES OF ONTINEN		
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE				N	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSI LUE OF THI HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, T		
	В.	DETE NOT	RMINE PRODU	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L MATER TES IN REASONA	IALS ARI		
SIGNATURE		-		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CO	NDITIONS	[D	ATE	
TITLE	-	FE	IN				AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation DEP15579

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERM	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F,O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/2011		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT:PRICE AMOUNT
. AVAI	LABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIR	REMENTS.
OF THIS	CTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIV TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	
REV. 10/01/0	1.	
EXHIBIT 7		
DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLI	IC WORKS
EVERY CONTRACTION, IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE REGLASS, OR STIN ADDITION, FOR USE AT TOMESTIC ALUTHE PRODUCT	E WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-10 CT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTR REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTE , WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST 0,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,0 QUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT EEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENTE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL MINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS EEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES, MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000
ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORI	ODUCTS IS FOUND ONABLE IF IT I R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN
CICALATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	IONS:
SIGNATURE FE	EIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
nations of the same of the sam		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15579

DEP15579

PAGE
1.1
1.1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODUMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F,O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/2011		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/27		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNITHE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASON. WEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCT REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUE OF THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCT OF THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH PRODUCT OF THE LOWEST BI	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88	OREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR ST	EEL.
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHOW THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN INTERMEDIAL FOR STATE	SSUING
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN	CURED DRAWINGS JE ADDENDUM AND JE THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO
INTERESTED OPENING DAT	PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, E TE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE R TO NOTICE (14) DAYS PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS . DATE
TITLE	FEIN	
inte	r Cns	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBER DEP15579

DEP15579

P	AGE
	12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonvilla MM 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PHIN	***************************************	- IEH	MS OF SALI	Ε	SHIP V	Α	<u> </u>	F.O.B,	\$400 M	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	ANUD	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		: UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•							
e Se ses	BIDDER THE SA	S AND ME RUL	SUBMI ES ANI	TTED D REG	TO THE ST ULATIONS	ATE PUR THAT AP	CHA PLY			1
18	ADDEND ADDEND	UM DOC UM THA	UMENT T IS	. TH ISSUE	ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	CEPTION SOLE P	MA URP	Y BE FOR A	N	
a: =90	REV. 1	1/96	,D 011	_112110	TATIL AND	, dic . Dic i				
	EXHIBI	Т 10			REQUI	SITION	ΝΟ.	: .DEP1557	9	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
**	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	Y R	WING CHECK EVISIONS T		,
10 a	ADDEND	1/.				٠				
	NO. 1				8					
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4 NO. 5									
21	I UNDE ADDEND			E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF		THE	=
SIGNATURE / -				SEERE	verse side for t	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIC	ONS	DATE	
Cal	herm	5 18	arn	4	ti.	304-	-98	4-1725	U/(IE	10/27/11
TITLE Preside	lest	F	1N 550	5736	745			500 B00 P0	5 55 5	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation DEP15579

SHIP VIA

DEP15579

FREIGHT TERMS

MODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOUZHOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonvilla MN 25260 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B,

09/07/2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011		BID	0	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	Inc.	MAR G.ED M	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE O TO THE		3
	D P B 2	ED BID EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED TO:				
	THE EN	VELOPE BID			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO)F	
	BUYER:				15579		ē		
SIGNATURE / Y -	1	Z : 27			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			TE,	0/27/0
TITLES CAL	herin (arne			1		OFF	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
Thomas		1.	550	1736	745		ADDRESS CHAN	GES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODURA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/									
BID OPENING DATE:	T	10/27/	2011		B 3	ID O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ÜÖP	ÖÁŤ. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		·····		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		******		20000000	
	RTD OP	ENING	DATE.	107	25/2011	1			
	DID OI	LITTIO	DAIL.	107		- 1			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 PM				
						1			
0	DIFACE	DDOUT	DE A	CAY N	HMBED IN CAGE	v .T	TO MECECOARY		
					UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	- 1	15 NECESSARY		
	TO CON			1 10 800 10 10		1			
			264	787	0074				
					ITH THEIR BID				
	REMII-				USED FOR PAY		L PROCESSING:		
		Rei	150X	13384	1515502Vill	2			
			1.11	2536	20				
				2576	20				
		NING T			AME OF PERSON	10	CONTACT		
	CONCER	INTIAG I	nis d	OUTE					
					Robert BAIN	125			1
				1					
									1/-
				İ					257, 255,
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEI	P 1 5	579 ***** TO	TAL:	791,200,
			}						
						- 1			
			}			ŀ			
	1		1	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN				1
SIGNATURE ath	em	Bar	m		TELEPHON	4-9	184-1725	DATE	10/27/11
TITLE Preside	N.			0736	5745		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company l	lame:	DAIN	ES 1	EXC.	INC.	
Address:	P.0	Box.	1338	34		
		1.11/	14	11/2	15/0	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WO,	DOMINITI	DESCRIPTION	ONITIMEE	AMOUNT
.::::::	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> 2000-2000-2000-2000-2000-2000-2000-200</u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		15 nnn
1.0	11	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 25,000. \$ 12,000.
200	89	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	201	. 10 000
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$ 12,000,
		Nation and the second of second or s		
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		. Muso
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 7,000.
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	121	s 25,000.
4.1	<u> </u>	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	T. C.
4.2	130	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 26,00	s 3,380.
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot.	\$ 1,00	\$ 1,500.
5.2	1,500	"Straw Wattle," per linear foot.	\$ 2,30	s 3,750.
5.3	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	\$ 21,822	\$ 43,645,
6.0	5.0	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 1,400.	\$ 7,000.
7.0	500	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.
8.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	\$ 4,800.	\$ 9,600.
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each	\$ 5,000.	\$ 35,000.
9.2	7	"Bat Gate," per each	\$ 10,000.	\$ 70,000.
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 8,00	\$ 800.
0.0	10	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 8,00	\$ 80,00
			•	
	-			
-				
-				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
XXXX	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××			I
*****	***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
XXXXXX	***************************************		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	* 257, 255.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: BAINES EXC. INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 350736745 Address: P.O. BOX 13384 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-17 Cax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: BAINES EXC. DAOLICOM
art B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC) Other (please specify)
art C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). elect only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below
(print name), have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entit OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: BAINES EXC INC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

			323
Name Address	CAThenine D. BAINES BO. BOX 13557 Sissonville WV25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	PresidenT 304-984-1725 100%
Begin Date:	9-9-94	Ending Date:	pone
Name Address	Robert L. Barnes P.O. BOX 13557 Sissonville W 25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	VP. 304-984-1725 0
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	None
Name Address	JANICE Peterson HC 80, Box 239 Ripley, WV 25271	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	304-372-6828 O
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	_ None
Name Address	JASON L. BAINES 1904 PRESSON Dr. Sissonville WV. 25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	TIBASUSER 304-552-4287 0
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	pore

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

			RFQ/RFP#(B)
(A) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRICE (C) of (D) as Principal, and (F) (H) , a corporation orgoithe State of (I) with its form of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sure (\$ (L)) for the payment we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our less submitted to the Purchasing Section of the acertain bid or proposal, attached hereto and contract in writing for (M)	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E) (G) (G) (ganized and existing under the laws principal office in the City of ld and firmly bound unto The State of (K) of which, well and truly to be made, theirs, administrators, executors, ion is such that whereas the Principal ne Department of Administration lamade a part hereof to enter into a
(L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) NOTE:	this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted an contract in accordance with the bid or propo any other bonds and insurance required by the other respects perform the agreement created this obligation shall be null and void, otherw force and effect. It is expressly understood a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, here obligations of said Surety and its bond shall any extension of time within which the Obli Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	d the Principal shall enter into a sal attached hereto and shall furnish he bid or proposal, and shall in all d by the acceptance of said bid then vise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the I, in no event, exceed the penal be in no way impaired or affected by gee may accept such bid: and said a extension. Sal and Surety have hereunto set their reporations have caused their corporate to be signed by their proper officers,
		(R) (U) Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (V) (Name of Surety)
			(W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

	AgencyREQ.P.O#
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
of	, as Principal, and
of,, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bld or proposal, attached hereto and ma	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the said bid shall be accepted and insurance required by the bid or pagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are cornorations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	O 1001
day of, 20	, so oightee sy than proper smoothly the
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Tille)
Control Consents Cont	(ma)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Agency Enviro	onmental Protection
REQ.P.O# DI	

BID BOND

of	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES Sissonville	SE PRESENTS, That we, the WV	he undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc. , as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	, MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MI			rimonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West \	Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		
			es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	,
ė	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15	579 Earling Refuse Pile	Logan County According	ng to Plans and Specifications
	NOWTHEREORE		
	NOW THEREFORE,	alla a	
	(a) If said bid shall be reje(b) If said bid shall be acce	epted and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto an	nd shall furnish any other bo	onds and insurance require	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreeme	nt created by the acceptant Leffect. It is expressly unde	e of said bid, then this obli	gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full all liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed th	ne penal amount of this obli	gation as herein stated.	riading of the earty to any and an element hereunder shall, in the event,
•	The Curety for the value se	and been the detection	and annual that the ability of the second se
way impa	rife Sufety, for the value re fired or affected by any exte	ension of the time within wh	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive not	tice of any such extension.		
1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have h	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_ day of October	2011	7 7 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Principal	Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Calherin S Barner
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Catherine D. Barnes President
			(Title)
			(may
Surety Co	orporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			-1/ · 1. 1 1 1 1 . 1
			By: Mouly fullkusin
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31 st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







y:

Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE
Commission # 1926048
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this at the seals of said Companies at the seals of said C

Corporate Seals

Bond No. BID
Agency No. 12116





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kunauha, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Robert LBarms</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnus Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Eye. Onc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnio Eyc. Unc.
(Company Name)
By: Prolo I. Inf.
* Title:
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of Oct 2011.
By Commission expires Sept 21, 2014
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER
ROUTE 1 BOX 44B UBERTY, WEST VIRGINIA 25124 UBERTY, WEST VIRGINIA 25124
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
VELIDAVII WILL ILE DID SHAFF KEOOFI ZH DEG GOTTE

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: BAINES EXC. INC Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 8 day of _____ My Commission expires _ NOTARY PUBLIC January & Fisher AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER ROUTE 1 BOX 44B UBERTY, WEST VIRGINIA 25124

My commission expires Sept. 21, 2014